
CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR 2000
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
WTD. AVG. PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
AVG. BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
AVG. PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
AVG. OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
AVG. SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
AVG. CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
AVG. CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
AVG. CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
AVG. CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
WTD. AVG.STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
AVG. NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

WTD. AVG. BUTTERFAT

WTD. AVG. PROTEIN

WTD. AVG. OTHER SOLIDS

WTD. AVG. SOMATIC CELL COUNT

RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
% CHANGE IN PRODUCER MILK FROM PREV. YEAR

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
% CHANGE IN CI I PRODUCER MILK FROM PREV. YEAR

AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

2000

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

$1.54
1.2522
1.6938
0.0509

0.00057
13.55
12.53

9.74
11.83
11.28

10,714

30.40
7.43

58.57
3.59

3.69
3.03
5.70
325

17,037,591,433
409,581,060
590,120,561

1,693,171
16,036,196,641

NA/

1,112,201,206
1,933,890,587

495,308,179
843,600,691

46,520,265
371,624,491

2,426,938
4,805,572,357

117,160,074
357,912,120

15,504,900
5,296,149,451

63,994,161
356,923,398

4,875,231,892
NA/

1.80
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

AVG. NO. OF POOL PLANTS

AVG. NO. OF NONPOOL PLTS REPORTING IN-AREA RTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

HISTORICAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION FROM THE NINE

ORDERS COMPRISING THE CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER

MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THIS OFFICE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS)

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

13,129,979

NA/
NA/
NA/
NA/
NA/
NA/
NA/

2,595,472
4,380,467
1,175,625
1,955,215

104,950
861,630

11,073,359
84.34 %

443,329
903,388
177,676
349,705

22,154
160,368

2,056,620
15.66 %

2000

23.14
40.24
10.31
17.56

0.97
7.78

100.00

2000
110,637,803

68,802,520
35,929,672

591,066,399
362,116,361

27,171,954
237,053,903

539,618
1,433,318,230

218,128,461
23,350,346

1,191,839,423

1,026,414
31,541,559

9,374,586,193
91,811,739

9,498,965,905
50,499,191
55,781,335

9,392,685,379

14,783,773
548,259,248
246,093,460

21,366
809,157,847

76,959,247
155,758,653
576,439,947

34
60

603,454,842


