

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

Central Federal Order No. 32 10801 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

United States Department of Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300 fax (913) 888-9207e-mail market.administrator@fmmacentral.comhome page www.fmmacentral.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

% Change In CI I PRODUCER MILK FROM PREV. YEAR

Avg. Butterfat Content Of Class I Products

P.O. Box 14650 Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

MAILING ADDRESS:

Daily Plograms		Shawnee Mission, NS 66265-4650
CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER		
(Based On	REPORTS OF POOL HAN	NDLERS)
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)	2000	
Wtd. Avg. Producer Price Differential (cwt)	\$1.54	
AVG. BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)	1.2522	
AVG. PROTEIN PRICE (LB)	1.6938	
AVG. OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)	0.0509	
AVG. SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)	0.00057	
Avg. Class I Price (cwt)	13.55	
Avg. Class II Price (cwt)	12.53	
Avg. Class III Price (cwt)	9.74	
Avg. Class IV Price (CWT)	11.83	
WTD. AVG.STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)	11.28	
MARKETING DATA		
Avg. Number of Farms	10,714	
PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION		
Percent Class I	30.40	
Percent Class II	7.43	
Percent Class III	58.57	
PERCENT CLASS IV	3.59	
MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK	0.00	
WTD. AVG. BUTTERFAT	3.69	
WTD. AVG. PROTEIN	3.03	
WTD. AVG. OTHER SOLIDS	5.70	
WTD. AVG. OTHER GOLIDS WTD. AVG. SOMATIC CELL COUNT	325	
RECEIPTS		
TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED	17,037,591,433	
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	409,581,060	
Less: Beginning Inventory	590,120,561	
Less: Overage	1,693,171	
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	16,036,196,641	
% CHANGE IN PRODUCER MILK FROM PREV. YEAR	10,030,190,041 NA/	
CLASS I UTILIZATION	<u>INA</u> /	
WHOLE MILK	1,112,201,206	
REDUCED FAT MILK	1,933,890,587	
LOWFAT MILK	495,308,179	
SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK	843,600,691	
BUTTERMILK	46,520,265	
FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS	371,624,491	
EGGNOG	2,426,938	
TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES	4,805,572,357	
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS	117,160,074	
CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY	357,912,120	
Excess Shrinkage		
	15,504,900	
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	5,296,149,451	
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	63,994,161	
Less: Beginning Inventory & Overage	356,923,398	
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I	4,875,231,892	

<u>NA</u>/

1.80

CLASS II UTILIZATION	2000	
FLUID CREAM	110,637,803	
SOUR CREAM AND DIPS	68,802,520	
Yogurt	35,929,672	
COTTAGE CHEESE	591,066,399	
Frozen Desserts	362,116,361	
OTHER CLASS II	27,171,954	
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS	237,053,903	
CLASS II SHRINKAGE	539,618	
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	1,433,318,230	
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	218,128,461	
Less: Beginning Inventory & Overage	23,350,346	
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II	1,191,839,423	
CLASS III UTILIZATION		
CLASS III PRODUCTS	1,026,414	
Approved Dumps and Animal Feed	31,541,559	
CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS	9,374,586,193	
Class III Shrinkage	91,811,739	
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	9,498,965,905	
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	50,499,191	
Less: Beginning Inventory & Overage	55,781,335	
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III	9,392,685,379	
CLASS IV UTILIZATION		
CLASS IV PRODUCTS	14,783,773	
CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS	548,259,248	
ENDING INVENTORY	246,093,460	
CLASS IV SHRINKAGE	21,366	
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	809,157,847	
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	76,959,247	
Less: Beginning Inventory & Overage	155,758,653	
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV	576,439,947	

AVG. No. OF POOL PLANTS

AVG. No. OF NONPOOL PLTS REPORTING IN-AREA RTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

34
603,454,842

	PERCENT OF	<u>200</u>	<u>)0</u>	% CHANGE
7	OTAL CLASS I	INSIDE	OUTSIDE	Prev. Year
PRODUCT SALE	s On Routes	AREA	A REA	(DAILY BASIS)
WHOLE MILK	23.14	2,595,472	443,329	NA/
REDUCED FAT MILK	40.24	4,380,467	903,388	NA/
LOWFAT MILK	10.31	1,175,625	177,676	NA/
SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MIL	к 17.56	1,955,215	349,705	<u>NA</u> /
Buttermilk	0.97	104,950	22,154	<u>NA</u> /
FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS	7.78	861,630	160,368	<u>NA</u> /
Sub-Total	100.00	11,073,359	2,056,620	<u>NA</u> /
PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE	DISPOSITIONS	84.34 %	15.66 %	
TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROLL	JTE DISPOSITIONS	13,12	29,979	

Nотеѕ <u>R</u>/ <u>NA</u>/

REVISED.
CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.